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Caddo Parish Home Demonstration Council/Caddo Homemakers

Council/Caddo Association for Famiiy and Community Education

History and Minutes

Box Folder Description Date

1  1 History of Caddo Parish Home Demonstration Council

Booklet: The First Fifty Years 1931-1981 1981

2  By-Laws for Caddo Association for Family and Community rev. 1998

Education

3  CAFCE handbook

4  Minutes

5  Minutes

6  Yearbook

1978-1983

1997-2000

1936; 1939-1940

1945-1947

1952-1953

1955-1956

1958-1960

1962; 1967

Reports

Box

Literacy Report

8  Literacy Report

Literacy Report

10 Literacy Report

11 Literacy Report

1995

1996

1998

1999

2003



12 Literacy Report 2004

13 Family Life Report 1996-1998

14 Family Life Report 2001

15 Family Life Report 2003

16 Family Life Report 2004

17 Environmental Report 1997

18 Environmental Report 1998

19 Environmental Report 2003

20 Environmental Report 2004

21 Special Project Report 1996

Tour of Kitchens & Tasting Tea

Other material

22 Nomination for Heart of FCE Award 1999

23 Family Life Chair, information packet 1999

24 Keithville Club - Secretary-Treasurer Book 1990

25 Programs 1950; 1992; 1996;

2000; 2003

26 Attendance Books (2) for various functions 1994-1997; 1992-2011

27 Proclamations 2006

28 Certificates 1997; 200-2001



Photoaraohs

Box 4

State Convention-unidentified 1994

Taste of Seasons at Barnwell - no ID 1995

Association meetings - some ID 1996

Tour of Kitchens 1996

Kitchen hostess identified

State Meeting in Monroe - some ID 1996

Southern Hills Club 1998

Photos-no ID 1999

Photos-no ID 2004

Walter Jacobs Park - ID

Following club gatherings have no dates:

Sunset Acres Club

Cross Lake

Cotton Country

Vivian

Mooretown

Mooringsport

Broadmoor

Town South

On shelf: Scraobooks:

1930-1958

History, newspaper clippings, mostly yearbooks

1959-1969

Lists officers of the Home Demonstration Clubs in Caddo Parish from 1959-1960,

yearbooks, programs, correspondence

1970-1983

Yearbooks, programs of Work, calendars, newspaper clippings, photographs (un-identified),
correspondence.

1984-1987

Mostly newspaper clippings, some photographs (some identified)



1988-1990

Few newspaper clippings, mostly photographs (all identified)

1991-1992

Report for the year, mostly photographs (some identified)

1993-1995

Few newspaper clippings, mostly photographs (some identified)

On shelf: Publicity books, all newspaper clippings

1978

1980

1984

1989

1990

1992

On shelf: unidentified photo album ca. 1981

Pinecroft Homemakers Club:

Scrapbook-1979: photographs, yearbook, newspaper clippings

Scrapbook-1980: photographs, programs, detailing activities

Scrapbook-1981: photographs, programs, newspaper clippings


